
:OMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS ORIGINAL ESTIMATE SCHEDULE A-1 I 
~~ 

OF THE PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

4 COMMODITY (Other) 
5 DEMAND 
6 OTHER 

L E S S N D - U S E  CONJRACT 
7 COMMODITY 1PioelineI , ,  , 
6 DEMAND 
9 COMMODlTY(0ther) 

10 Second Prior Month Purchase Adj. (OPTIONAL) 
11 TOTAL COST (1+2+3+4+5+6+10)-(7+8+9) 
12 NET UNBILLED 
13 COMPANY USE 
14 TOTAL THERM SALES 

15 COMMODITY 1PioeIinel 
THERMSPURCHASED 

16 NO NOTiCE SERVICE 
17 SWING SERVICE 
16 COMMODIW (Other) 
19 DEMAND 
20 OTHER 

LESS END-USE CONTRAG T 
21 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
22 DEMAND 
23 COMMODlTY(0ther) 
24 TOTAL PURCHASES (+17+16+20)-(21+23) 
25 NET UNBILLED 
26 COMPANY USE 
27 TOTAL THERM SALES 

28 COMMODITY (Pipeline) (1115) 
29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2116) 
30 SWING SERVICE (3117) 
31 COMMODITY 1Olherl 141181 

(24-26 EStimated Only) 
CENTS PER THERM 

, ,  
32 DEMAND i51igj 
33 OTHER (6120) 
LESS END-USE CONTRACT 
34 COMMODITY Pipeline (7121) 
35 DEMAND 181221 
36 COMMODITYMher isiz3j 
37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES (1 1/24] 
36 NET USBILLED (1 2/25] 
39 COMPANY USE (1 3\26) 
40 TOTAL COST OFTHERM SOLD 
41 TRUE-UP (E-? 
42 TOTAL COST OF GAS 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x43) 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST ,001 

(11127) 

(40t41) 

1.061 16,915 (17.654) (94.39) 34,103 96,468 (62.365) (64.65) 
817 146,064 (145,247) (99.44: 433,387 744.927 (311,540) (41.82' 

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 

637.965 1,075,664 (437,699: (40.69 5,332.817 7.264.253 (1,931,436: (26.59: 
0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 

2.530 1.918 612 31.91 13,586 18,331 (4,743: (25.87' 
748.574 908.767 (160,193) (17.63) 5,720,708 6.404527 (663,821 u0.66) 

2,749,430 4,471,430 (1,722.000, (36.511 28,121.930 27,076,110 1,045,620 3.86 
0.00 

2,700,680 2,645,630 55.050 2.08 22,034,560 17,764,530 4,270,030 24.04 
2.361.400 6,007,200 (3,625,600) (60.36: 32,806,160 41,970,720 (9,164,540: 

- 300,000 300,000 0 0.00 2,260,000 2,280,000 0 
0 0 0 0.00 10,240 0 10.240 0.00 

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 

47,010 1,825,800 (1,778,790) (97.43: 6,118,600 9,311,580 (3,192,980: (34.29, 
27.230 (96.51 6,020,180 9,311,560 (3,291,400: (35.35) 

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
2,653,670 2,645,630 8.040 0.30 15,926.200 17,764,530 (1,838,3301 (10.35) 

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
9,736 4,750 4,986 104.97 50,776 31,930 18,848 59.03 

4,970,597 2,640,860 2,329,717 86.22 30,663,130 17,732.600 12,930,530 72.92 

1,825,600 (1,798,5701 

E; 

0.627 0.953 (0.326y (34.217 0.623 0.945 (0.322, (34.07) 
0.694 0.868 (0.174) (20.05) 0.694 0.666 (0.174) (20.05: 
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 26.113 0.000 28.113 0.00 

16.189 30.491 (14.302) (46.91) 16.146 29.299 (13.151) (44.89, 
7.803 6.471 1.332 20.56 6.371 6.255 0.116 1.85 
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

2.257 1.036 1.221 117.86 0.557 1.036 (0.479, (46.24) 
3.000 8.000 (5.000) (62.50, 7.199 8.000 (0.801, (10.01) 
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.W 

24.041 40.658 (16.617) (40.87) 33.485 40.692 (7.407: (18.11) 
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

25.986 40.379 (14.393 (35.64) 26.760 57.410 (30.650: (53.39, 
12.835 40.731 (27.696) (66.49, 17.392 40.966 (23.574: (57.55) 
(3'412) (3.412) 0.000 0.00 (3.412: (3.412) 0.000 0.09 

1.00376 1.00375 0.000 0.00 1.00375 1.00375 0.000 0.00 
9.423 37.319 (27.896) (74.75) 13.960 37.554 (23.574 (62.77) 

9.45643 37.45932 (28.001' (74.75) 14.03256 37.69520 (23.663: ( 6 2 . T  
9.458 37.459 (28.0011 (74.75 14.033 37.695 (23.662 (62.77) 
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3MPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS REVISED ESTIMATE 
OF THE PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
3 SWING SERVICE 
4 COMMODlTY(0ther) 
5 DEMAND 
6 OTHER 

7 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
8 DEMAND 

L%S-END-USE CON- 

9 COMMODITY (Other) 
10 Second Prior Month Purchase Ad. (OPTIONAL) 
1 1  TOTAL COST (1 +2+3+4+5+6+10)-(7+8+9) 
12 NET UNBILLED 
13 COMPANY USE 
14 TOTAL THERM SALES 

SCHEDULE A-l/R 

2,082 2,604 (5221 (20.05) 15,822 19,791 (3,969) (20.05: 
0 0 0 0.00 2,674 0 2,674 0.00 

437.205 808,881 (369.476) (45.80) 3,558,194 5204.785 (1,646,591, (31.64) 
185,824 386,738 (202,914) (52.20) 2,090,058 2,625,071 (535,015) (20.38) 
(2.508 0 (2.508) 0.00 (41,736' 0 (41,736 0.00 

1.061 18.915 (17.854) (94.39) 34.103 96.468 (62,365) (64.65) 
817 146.OM (145,247) (99.44) 433,387 744,927 (311.540, (41.82) 
0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 

837.965 1,075,884 (437.89931 (40.69) 5,332,817 7264,253 (1,931,436) (26.59) 
0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 

2.530 1,918 612 31.91 13,588 18,331 (4.743j (25.87). 
748,574 908,767 (160.195 (17.63) 5,720,706 8,404,527 (683,8211 (10.681 

LURRENT MONTH SEPTEMf 

COSTOFGASPURCHASED 
1 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 

CENTS PER THERM 
28 COMMODITY (Pipeline) (1115) 0.627 0.953 (0.326j (34.21) 0.623 0.945 (0.322: (34.07) 
29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2116) 0.894 0.868 (0.174) (20.05) 0.694 0.868 (0.174: (20.05) 
30 SWING SERVICE (3117) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 26.113 0.000 26,113 0.00 
31 CDMMODITY(0ther) (4118) 16.189 30.491 (14.302, (46.91) 16.148 29.299 (13.151 (44.89' 

33 OTHER (6120) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.ow 0.000 0.000 0.00 

35 DEMAND (8122) 3.000 8.000 (5.000) (62.50, 7.199 8.000 (0.801) (10.01) 
36 COMMODITY Other (9123) 0.ow 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 
37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES (11124) 24,041 40.658 (16.617) (40.8V 33.485 40.892 (7.4073 (18.11 
38 NET UNBILLED (12125) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 
39 COMPANY USE (13/26) 25.986 40.379 (14.393) (35.64) 26.760 57.410 (30.650, (53.39) 
40 TOTAL COST OF THERM SOLD (11127) 12.835 40.731 (27.896) (68.49) 17.392 40.968 (23.574: (57.55) 
41 TRUE-UP (€4 (3.412) (3.412' 0.000 0.00 (3.412) (3.412) 0.000 0.00 
42 TOTAL COST OF GAS (40+41) 9.423 37.319 (27.896) (74.75 13.980 37.554 (23.574, (82.77) 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 1.00376 1.00375 0.000 0.00 1.00376 1.00378 o.aoo 0.00 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x43) 9.45843 37.45932 (28.001) (74.75) 14.03256 37.69520 (23.663, (62.77) 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO "REST ,001 9.458 37.459 (28.001) (74.751 14.033 37.695 (23.662) (62.77) 

32 DEMAND (5119) 7.803 6.471 1.332 20.58 8.371 6.255 0.116 1.65 

LESS FND-USE CONTRACT 
34 COMMODITY Pipeline (7121) 21257 1.036 1.221 117.88 0.557 1.036 (0.479) (46.24) 

2 
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2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
3 SWING SERVICE 
4 COMMODITY (Other) 
5 DEMAND 
6 OTHER 

7 COMMODiN (Pipeline) 
6 DEMAND 
9 COMMODlN(O1her) 

,ESS END-USE C O M E A U  

10 Second Prior Month Purchase Ad). (OPTIONAL) 

13 COMPANY USE 
14 TOTAL THERM SALES 

11 TOTAL COST (1+2+3+4+5+6+10)-(7+8+9) 
12 NET UNEILLED 

2,530 1,916 612 31.91 13,568 18,331 (4,743 (25.87 
746,574 774,270 (25.696 (3.32 5,720,706 5,246,605 473,901 9.03 

67,681 
0 

776,188 I (138,2231 (1761\ 5,332,617 I 637,9651 0 0 0 0 00 0 

27 TOTAL THERM SALES (24-26 Mimaled Only) I 4,970,5971 2,640,860 I 2,329,717 1 66.221 30.663,130/ 17,732,6001 12,930,5301 72.92 
CENTS PER THERM 

28 COMMODITY (Pipeline) (1115) 0.627 0.953 (0.326) (3421) 0.623 0.945 (0.322) (34.07, 
29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2116) 0.694 0.668 (0.174) (20.05) 0.694 0.868 (0.174) (20.05 

31 COMMODlN(0ther) (4118) 16.189 30.491 (14.302) (46.91) 16.148 29.299 (13.151 (44.89) 
32 DEMAND (5119) 7.803 6.471 1.332 20.56 6.371 6.255 0.116 1.85 

&sS END-USE CONTRACT 

34 COMMODITY Pipeline (7121) 2.257 1.036 1.221 117.86 0.557 1.036 (0.479, (46.24) 

30 SWING SERVICE (3117) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 26.113 0.000 26.113 0.00 

33 OTHER (6120) 0.000 0.ow 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

35 DEMAND (8122) 3.000 8.000 (5.000) (62.50) 7.199 6.000 (0.801) (10.01) 
36 COMMODiNOther (9123) 0.ow 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

38 NET UNEILLED (12125) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.wo 0.000 0.000 0.00 
39 COMPANY USE (13126) 25.986 40.379 (14.393) (35.64) 26.760 57.410 (30.650, (53.39) 
40 TOTAL COST OF THERM SOLD (11127) 12.635 29.391 (16.556) (56.33) 17.392 29.692 (12.300) (41.43) 
41 TRUE-UP (E-2) (3.412) (3.412) 0.000 0.00 (3.4121 (3.4121 0.000 

37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES (11124) 24.041 29.338 (5.297) (16.06) 33.485 29.638 3.847 12.98 

42 TOTAL COST OF GAS 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST ,001 

(40t41) 

(42x43) 

.ESS END-USE CONTRACT 
21 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
22 DEMAND 

9.423 25.979 (16.556 (63.73) 13.980 26.260 (12.300) 

9.45M3 26.07666 (16.616 (63.73) 14.03256 26.37661 (12.346) 
9.458 26.077 (16.6191 (63.73, 14.033 26.379 (12.346) 

1.00376 1.00376 0.000 1 0.00 1.00376 1,00376 0.000 

23 COMMODlTY(Mher) 
24 TOTAL PURCHASES (+17+16+20)-(21+231 
25 NET UNEILLED 
26 COMPANY USE 

47,010 1,625,800 (1.778.790 J 6.118.600 9.31'1.580 0.192980 -1 13429 - -1 

4.986 104.97 59.03 



COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

SCHEDULE A-I  SUPPORTING DETAIL 
FOR THE PERIOD OF: APRIL 1995 THROUGH MARCH 1996 

CURRENT MONTH: SEPTEMBER 1995 

THERMS 
COMMODITY (Pipeline) 

1 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS - System Supply 
2 No Notice Commodity Adjustment - System Supply 
3 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS - End Users 
4 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS - OSSS 

2,523.180 
(52.760: 
27,230 

232,000 
5 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled PTS - End Users 19,780 
6 Commodity Adjustments 0 
7 Commodity Adjustments 0 
8 TOTAL COMMODITY (Pipeline) 2.749.430 

9 Swing Service - Scheduled 
SWING SERVICE 

0 
10 Alert Day Volumes - FGT 0 
11 Alert Day Volumes - FGT 0 
12 Operational Flow Order Volumes - FGT 0 
13 Less Alert Day Volumes Direct Billed to Others 0 
14 Other 0 
15 0 
16 TOTAL SWING SERVICE 0 

17 Commodity Other - Scheduled FTS - System Supply 2,468,680 
18 Commodity Other - Scheduled FTS - OSSS 232,000 
19 Commodity Other - Schedule PTS I ITS 0 
20 Imbalance Cashout - FGT 0 
21 Imbalance Cashout - Other Shippers 0 
22 Imbalance Cashout - Tranporting Customers 0 
23 Adjustments 0 
24 TOTAL COMMODITY (Other) 2,700,680 

25 Demand (Pipeline) Entitlement to System Supply 2,122.170 
26 Demand (Pipeline) Entitlement to End-Users 27.230 
27 Demand (Pipeline) Entitlement to OSSS 232,000 
28 Other - GRI Refund 0 
29 Other 0 
30 Other 0 
31 Other 0 
32 TOTAL DEMAND 2,381,400 

33 Revenue Sharing - FGT 0 
34 Other 0 
35 Other 0 
36 Other 0 
37 Other 0 
38 Other 0 
39 Other 0 
40 TOTAL OTHER 0 

COMMODITY OTHER 

IEMAND 

JTHER 

INVOICE COST PER THERM 

9.1 17.20 0.361 
(378.29) 0.717 
816.90 3.00C 

6.818.48 2.93s 
865.57 4.376 

0.00 0.ooc 
0.00 0.ooc 

0.627 

0.00 0.ooc 
0.00 0.ooc 
0.00 0.ooc 
0.00 0.ooc 
0.00 0.ooc 
0.00 0.ooc 
0.00 0.ooc 
0.00 0.000 

404,399.05 16.381 
37,295.43 16.076 

0.00 0.000 
894.91 0.000 

(5.384.32: 0.000 
0.00 0.000 
0.00 0.000 

437,205.07 16.189 

186.860.44 8.805 
816.90 3.000 

6,818.48 2.939 
(8,671.57: 0.000 

0.00 0.000 
0.00 0.000 
0.00 0.000 

185.824.25 7.803 

AMOUNT W PER THEBY-. 

17.239.86 - 

(2.508.43: 0.000 
0.00 0.000 
0.00 0.000 
0.00 0.000 
0.00 0.000 
0.00 0.000 
0.00 0.000 

(2,508.43' 0.000 
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CALCULATION OF TRUE-W AND INTEREST PROVISION SCHEDULE A-2 OMPANY FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

'IUE-UP CALCULATION 
1 PURCHASED GAS COST (Sch. A- I  Line 4) 
2 TRANSPORTATION COST (Sch. A-1 Lines 1,2,3,5,6) 
3 TOTAL 
4 FUEL REVENUES 

5 TRUE-UP (COLLECTED) OR REFUNDED 
6 FUEL REVENUE APPLICABLE TO PERIOD 

7 TRUE-UP PROVISION -THIS PERIOD 

8 INTEREST PROVISION-THIS PERiOD (21) 
9 BEGiNNiNG OF PERIOD TRUE-UP AND 

10 TRUE-UP COLLECTED OR (REFUNDED) 

10a FLEX RATE REFUND (if applicable) 
11 TOTAL ESTlMATEDiACTUAL TRUE-UP 

(NET OF REVENUE TAX) 

* 

(LiNE 4 (+ or -) LINE 5 )  

(LINE 6 - LiNE 3) 
(2) 
(1) 

INTEREST 

(REVERSE OF LINE 5)  

(7+8+9+10+10a) 
.ITEREST PROVISION 

12 BEGINNING TRUE-UP AND 
INTEREST PROViSiON (9) 

13 ENDING TRUE-UP BEFORE 
iNTEREST (12+7-5) 

14 TOTAL (12+13) 
15 AVERAGE (50% OF 14) 
16 INTEREST RATE - FiRST 

17 INTEREST RATE - FIRST 

18 TOTAL (16+17) 
19 AVERAGE (50% OF 18) 
20 MONTHLY AVERAGE (19/12 Months) 
21 INTEREST PROViSlON (15x20) 

DAY OF MONTH 

DAY OF SUBSEQUENT MONTH 

stimated Onlv: 

437,205 
202,638 
639,843 
750,452 

116,627 
867,079 

227,236 

3,916 
742,556 

(1 16.627: 

0 
857,081 

806,681 
134,486 
941,167 
939,249 

116,627 
1,055,876 

114,709 

0 
1,383,118 

(116,627) 

0 
1,381,200 

369,476 
(68,152) 
301,324 
188,797 

0 
188,797 

(1 12,527) 

(3,916) 
640,562 

0 

0 
524,119 

45.80 3,558,194 
(50.68) 2,242,113 
32.02 5,800,307 
20.10 6,188,196 

0.00 699,762 
17.88 6,887,958 

(98.10) 1,087,651 

5,204,785 1,646,591 
901,746 (1,340,367) 

6,106,531 306,224 
6,088,200 (99,996 

681,431 I (406,220)/ 

4;:;;l 454,276 14,9161 1,399,531 01 945,255 (14,9161 

0.00 
(699,7621 01 

31.64 
(148.64) 

5.01 
(1 64) 

0.00 
(1.47) 

(59.61) 

0.00 
67.54 

0.00 

0.00 
37.95 

742,556 

853,165 

1,595,721 
797,861 

5.8400% 

5.9400% 

11.7800% 
5.8900% 
0.491% 

3,916 

1,383,118 

1,381,200 

2.764,318 
1,382,159 
0.0000% 

0.0000% 

0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0.000% 

0 

* If line 5 is a refund add to line 4 
If line 5 is a collection ( )subtract from line 4 

528,035 38.23 

1,168.597 42.27 
584.299 42.27 

(1) Beginning of period True-up 8 Interest (Line 9) comes from the most recently filed E 4  if we do not flex down. If we flex down, the beginning of the period 
True-up & Interest (Line 9) comes from the prior periods end of period net true-up. In the ninth month of the period, the beginning TNe-up amount 
will change to the actual True-up amount at the end of the eighth month on the most recently filed Schedule E-2. 
The prior period write-off will be the estimated overtunder recovery estimated on Schedule E-4 regardless if we flex down. 

For the current period, interest should equal the most recently filed Schedule E-2. 

Period to date for months nine to twelve should be eight months actual plus four months estimated. Should agree to Schedule E-2. 

(2) 

(3) 

5 



IMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY TRANSPORTATION PURCHASES 
SYSTEM SUPPLY AND END USE 

SYSTEM END TOTAL 

SCHEDULE A-3 I 

COMMODITY COST 
THIRD I EMAND 

COST 

SYS SUPPLY 
2 APR95 SYS SUPPLY 

SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 

TOTAL 
OTHERCHARGES CENTSPER 
ACNGRVFUEL THERM 

5 MAY95 
6 MAY95 
7 MAY95 
8 MAY95 
9 JUN95 
10 JUN 95 
11 JUN 95 
12 JUL 95 
13 JUL 95 
14 JUL 95 
15 AUG95 
16 AUG95 
17 AUG95 
18 AUG95 
19 lSEP95 
20 !SEP95 
21 lSEP95 

INE 
NO 

S C 4 h h  SYS SJPPLY 
AhGI SYS SUPPLY 

PURCHASED PURCHASED 
DATE FROM FOR 

VG SYS SUPPLY 
A' G SYS SUPPLY 
H;d3SOFJ SYS SUPPLY 
A'.'C'CO SYS SUPPLY 
P,' U i O N  SYS SUPPLY 

! 
! 

15,845,210 2,456,430 18,301.640 

SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 

2.988.654.25 

SCH 
TYPE 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
NIA 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

~ 

SUPPLY I USE IPURCHASED~ PARTY I PIPELINE 
I I 

N/A 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

I 16.33 o i  o~ ~ 



1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

SCHEDULE A- 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION FIRM TRANSPORTATION 
SYSTEM SUPPLY 

COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FOR THE PERIOD: APRIL 1995 THROUGH MARCH 1996 

MONTH: SEPTEMBER 1995 

GROSS NET M O N T H L Y  MONTHLY 

RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT G R O S S  NET WELLHEAD CITYGATE PRODVCERlSUPPLlER 

I I 

IQIBl 9,516 9,183 285,450 275,518 

W F l G W F D  AVERAGF $1 547 $1 6C 

NOTES: GROSS AMOUNT MMBTUlD AND NET AMOUNT MMBNlD W NOT REFLECT 

THE TOTAL AMOUNT WHICH FLOWED ON ANY GIVEN DAY 

THE DAILY AVERAGE OF MONWLY GROSS MMBN AND MONTHLY NET M M B N  CINGATE PRICES 

ARE GROSSED UP ONLY FOR FGPS FUEL RETENTION TOTALS CHECK TO FGPS INVOICE 

FLOW PER DAY IS REPRESENTED BY 

CHRISYPSC99SWK. 
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THERM SALES ( F I R N  
GENERAL SERVICE (11) 
OUTDOOR LIGHTING (21) 
RESIDENTIAL (31) 
LARGE VOLUME (51) 
OTHER (81) 

CURENT MOVTH: SEPTEMBER 1995 PERIOD TO DATE 
DIFFERENCE TOTALTHERMSALES DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATE 

AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT % 

397,609 158.070 (239,539) (151.54) 2,385,987 1,487,820 (898,167: (60.37) 
196 90 (106: (1 17.78) 1,176 620 (556) (89.68) 

442,706 434,160 (8,546: (1.97) 2,996,892 3,175,740 178,848 5.63 
1,529,935 1,742,980 213,045 12.22 9,568,256 11,186.780 1,618,524 14.47 

7,518 7,940 422 5.31 46,241 55.660 9,419 16.92 

TOTAL FIRM I 2,377,964 I 2,343,240 1 (34,724i (1.48d 14,998,552 I 15.906,620/ 908.068 5.71 

LARGE VOLUME 
OTHER 

INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORT (92j 
LARGE VOLUME INTERRUPTIBLE (93) 
OFF SYSTEM SALES SERVICE (95) 

(51 j 1,575 45.08 1,024 1,570 34.78 
(81) 1 ,4421 3.621 '4241 '4441 '4 4.50 

18,558 27,740 131,819 160,530 17.89' 
2,010,020 1,849,640 (1'6:$$/ ';!:!/ 12,565,630 10,939,030 

232,000 0 (232,000 961,390 0 (961,390 

TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL THERM SALES 

LARGE VOLUME INTERRUPTIBLE i93j 
OFF SYSTEM SALES SERVICE 

2,592,633 2,175,000 (417,633 (19.20 15,664,577 12,925,490 (2,739,087 (21.19) 
4,970,597 4,518.240 (452,357 (10.01 30,663,129 28,832,110 (1,831,019 (6.35) 

ITOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE I 

NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS (FIRM) AVG. NO. OF 
2,324 1.620 (704 (43.46 2,166 

(100.00 6 
0.39 30.557 

6 3 (3 
GENERAL SERVICE (11) 
OUTDOOR LIGHTING (21) 
RESIDENTIAL (31) 30.164 30.283 119 

1 
1 

16 

CUSTOMERS PERIOD TO DATE 
1,629 (537 (32.97) 

4 (2 (50.00) 
30.703 146 0.48 

TOTAL FIRM 33,785 j 33,923 1 1381 0.41 1 34,1771 34,350 1 173 1 0.50 

8 

INTERRUPTIBLE (61) 
INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORT (92) 

13 14 1 7.14 13 14 1 7.14 
1 1 0 0.00 1 1 0 0.00 

TOTAL CUSTOMERS 33,801 
16 0 0.00 16 16 0 0.00 

33,939 138 0.41 34,193 34,366 173 0.50 

171 
33 
15 

GENERAL SERVICE (11) 
OUTDOOR LIGHTING (21) 
RESIDENTIAL (31) 

(74.49 1,102 913 (189 (20.70) 
(10.00 196 155 (41 (26.45) 
(7.14 98 103 5 4.85 

98 . (73 
30 (3 
14 (1 

LARGE VOLUME (51 j 
OTHER (81) 
INTERRUPTIBLE (61 ) 
INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORT (92) 
LARGE VOLUME INTERRUPTIBLE (93) 
OFF SYSTEM SALES SERVICE (95) 

1,769 1,107 (662j (.&.soj 9,344 7,125 (2,219) (31.14) 
18 18 0 0.00 109 125 16 12.80 

25,543 21,259 (4,284) (20.1 5) 154,288 130,424 (23,864) (18.30) 
18,558 27,740 9,182 33.10 131,819 160,530 28,711 17.89 

2,010,020 1,849,640 (160,380: (8.67) 12,565,630 10,939,030 (1,626,600: (14.87) 
961,390 0 (961,3901 0.00 232,000 0 (232,000: 0.00 



IMPANY FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY CONVERSION FACTOR CALCULATION SCHEDULE A 4  1 

APR 
iST PALM BEACR: I 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD O F  APRIL 1995 Through MARCH 1996 

MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1.0329 

14.929 

14.73 

1 AVERAGE BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

1.0330 1.0345 1.0368 

14.929 14.929 14.929 

14.73 14.73 14.73 

THERMSPURCHASED =AVERAGEBTUCONTENT 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psia 

b DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psia 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (ab) p i a  

3 BiLLlNG FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

,NFORO a ELAND: 
1 AVERAGEBNCONTENTOFGASPURCHASED 

THERMSPURCHASED i AVERAGE BTU CONTENT 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD wls 

b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psia 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (ab) psia 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

1.0348 

14.929 

14.73 

1.0135 

1.05 

1.0348 

14.983 

14.73 

1.0172 

1.0351 

14.925 

14.73 

1.0135 

1.05 

1.0351 

14.98: 

14.7: 

1.017; 

1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.0: 

9 

- 
OCT - 

14.929 

14.73 

1.0135 

C 

0.W'X 

14.98: 

14.7: 

1.017: 

c 

14.929 

14.73 

1.0135 

0 

0.0000 

14.983 

14.73 

1.0172 

0 0 C 

14.929 

14.13 

1.0135 

0 

o.wo0 

14.983 

14.73 

1.0172 

14.929 

14.73 

1.0135 

0 

o.oco0 

14.983 

14.73 

1.0172 

0 0 



01
 



DATE UYISUIQ> 

m lUIlU/Y5 

m C E  YO. 

-UT DUE ~1Q0.100.66 

7511 

RECEIPTS DELIVERIES PRW RITES VOLUHES 
BASE SURCHARGES DISC NET W I  NO. YAME POI NO. Y M E  MONTH IC RC HHBTU DRY MUJUT 

RESERVATION CHARGE 

VESTERN DlVISIMl REVEYUE SHARIYG CREDIT 

IURKET I T  REVENUE SHARIYG CREOlT 

09/95 A RES 0.7488 0.OOR 0.7560 134.340 1101.561.04 

WIQi 1 IN 

09lE A I I F  

($111.76) 

($1,344.62) 

TOTAL FOR MYTRACT 3624 FOR UONTH OF 09/95. 134,340 f100.100.66 

*** EYO OF INVOICE 7311 *** 

Please reference this invoice no. on your iem~ttance 
and wi re to: 

F l o r i d a  GBE Transmission Canpany 
n a t i o n s  Bank. Oallar ,  TX 
A c ~ o ~ n t  # 360354511 
M A  II  111000012 

CUSKUER: FLORIDA PUBLIC U T I L I T I E S  CCUPANY Y i r e  Transfer 
ATTN: .JACK BRWY 
POST OFFICE BOX 3395 
YES1 PALM BEACH, FL 33402-3395 



BATE U9/JU/Y> 

W E  10/10/Y> ~ 

TAPOlCE YO. 14 14 

-UT DUE m1.54 

Please reterence this lnvmce no. DO your r e m ~ ~ t a n c e  
a d  wire to: 
w i r e  rramfer 
F L o r i d a  Gas l r m s m i s s i m  C-ny 
n a t i o n s  Bank' Dal las ,  lx 
AccoLuIt Y 37h54511 
ABA # 111000012 

CVSTOWER: F L M I I O A  P U B L I C  U T I L I T I E S  COIPAHY 
ATTY: . IURC SCHWEIOERWWY 
POST O F F I C E  BOX 3395 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402-3395 



lill t 1 0 / 1 0 / 9 5  

DUE 10 /20 /95  CU5lOMLR: FLOUIOA PUBLIC U l l L l T l E 5  COMPANr 

. .  

AlTN: JACK B R O W  
POST OFFICE B O 1  3395 
NEST PALM BEACH. FL 31LO2-1395 

m u i c t  nu. b"8 

T T R T T U U N I  O U l  . .  
c o i i n n c i  5009 SHIPPLR: FLOUIOA PUBLIC U l I L I T I E 5  COMPAN'I CUSTOMER 110. 1064 PLEASE CONTACT 660161 ANOEZ 

A1 (113)851-1S14 U I l H  ANY QUESTIONS UEGARDING THIS  INVOICC 
T I P E :  FIRM TRA115PO~lAl1ON OR CODE LIS1  

RECLIP15 OELlVERIE5 PRO0 RATES VI)LVHES 
POI NO. N M E  P O I  NO. N M E  NONTH TC RC 8 A > t  )LIILHAULL> 01% I L I  HM81U our AIIOUNI 

P I I I S P  I e t e T E n l E  t h > L  I ~ W I C F  no. en y o u r  r e n t f r n c e  
and X i r e  t o :  
wire l r r n r f a r  
F l o r i d a  G q s  l r n n r n i r r i o n  Company 
N a t i o n 5  Bank; 0111.41, T I  
A L ~ o u n t  I 1150351511 
AB& I 111000012 

Usage C h a r q c  . Nm N o t i c e  For OLLANO 

Usage C h a r q t  . NO N o t i c e  For  SANFORD 

Usage C h a r g e  

Uirgc Charge 

U t i q ~  C h a r g e  

U r w e  C h a r g e  

u i q e  C h a r g e  

Usage C h a r g e  

Umqc C h a r g e  

umge C h a r g e  

U m q e  ChrrpE 

16101  

1610L 

16105 

16106 

16101  

l 6 l O B  

16109 

16158 

16211  

09/91 A COM 0.0259 0.0156 

09 /95  A COR 0.0259 0.0456 

FPU-RIVIERA BEACH 0 9 / 9 5  A CON 0.0259 O . O L 5 6  

FPU-WEST PALM 8LACH WEST 0 9 / 0 5  A CON 0.0259 0.0450 

FPU-UL51 PALM BEACH 09 /95  A COM 0.0259 0.0456 

FPU-LAKE WORTH SOUTH 09/95 A COM 0.0259 0.0456 

Fsu-tnuE uouin 09 /95  A COM 0.0253 O.Ob56  

FPU-BOINION BEACH 0 9 / 9 5  A COM 0.0259 O.Ob56 

FPU-BOCA RATOH 09 /95  A COM 0.0259 0.0456 

FPU-OELANO 09/95 A con 0.0259 0.0155 

FAUNLANO INOU5lUIES 09 /95  A CON 0.0259 0.0456 

1OTUL FOR CONlIuCT SOOP FOU NONTH OF 09 /95 .  

*+' LIR OF l11VOlCE 1600 **' 

0 .0111  

0 .0111  

0.0117 

0 . 0 7 1 1  

0 .0711  

0 .0111  

0.0717 

0.0117 

0.0117 

0.011, 

0 .0111  

(1.2801 

i3,96B1 

14,190 

16,108 

11,640 

2,723 

21.210 

22.890 

21.000 

10.110 

21.200 

138.625 

i192.151 

($285 .941  

0 , 0 6 0 .  4 4  

$1,126.26 

$834.59 

119S.21 

11,522.91 

11.641.21 

11.505.70 

$161 .91  

11.061.11 

19,919.41 





fnRowso*hi affiliate 

SHIPPER: PLORIOA PUBLIC U l l L l l l f S  COHPANI CUSTOMER N O ,  k06k PLEASE CONTACT 6EORGl A W E 2  c o m a c i  5 0 0 1  
AT ( 1 1 3 ) 6 5 1 - 7 5 3 1  li!lH ANY QUESTIONS R E G A W I N G  THIS  INVOICE 

T l P E :  PREFERRE0 TRANSPORT on CODE LIST 

RECElQTS DELIVERIES Pnoo R a m  VOLUMES 
PO1 NO. N W E  POI NO. N M E  MONTH I C  RC wa>L > u n i n x + i >  oix N t 1  w s i u  onv Al lOUNl  

Umgc C h a r g e  
1 6 1 0 6  FPU-LAKE UORlH SOUTH 09/01 A CON 0 .1918  O.Ok5B 0 . 1 3 1 6  1 .976  1665.11  

TOTAL FOR CONTRACT 1001 FOR MONTH OF 09/91. 1 .916  1661.51  

*** EN0 OF INVOICE 1 6 0 7  Iff 

l l g c  1 

oai t LO11019, 

r m E  1 0 1 2 0 1 9 5  CUSTOHER: FLORlOA PUBLIC U l l L l l l E S  COWPANl 

"Lt nu. " I  

" o u n i  uut > b D 5 . l /  

. .  

m N :  u c I  B n w n  
POST OFFICE BOX 3391 
MEST P l L M  BEACH. FL 33LO2-339S 

s,e*>e raterence t h ? ,  l n l O I C e  n o .  O n  IO", r e m t t r n i e  
Ind w i l e  t o :  
uire 1rrnrrer 
r l o r l d i  Gar l r n n m i r l i o n  Compnn~ 
Wationf hank; O n l l n l ,  I I  
Account 1 7 5 0 3 5 1 5 1 1  
ABA t 111000012  
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lease call Beverly K. Kleer at (214)61(F6926. 
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CONTAL GAS HARKETING COMPANY PAGE 1 
A S U S I D I A R I  OF THE COASTAL CORPORATION 
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